503272959 04/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3319577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAJIME YAMADA	01/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	I-1 MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8556	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14640396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)586-6758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-6650

Email: patents@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES J. PINGOR

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2510

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107745.5CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. PINGOR
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Pingor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=H1122996US02_20150421_Rec_Assign#page1.tif source=H1122996US02_20150421_Rec_Assign#page2.tif source=H1122996US02_20150421_Rec_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 503272959 REEL: 035458 FRAME: 0800

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

		in a second
I, Hajime Yamada ("ASSIGNOR"), had disclosed and/or claimed in a patent ap ("APPLICATION"), which:		,
will be filed without this executed authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal replace. L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenue East, Suite 1300 customer number 26672, to insert here in pare APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and file	presentatives, of Kegler, Brown,), Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are enthesis (U.S. Serial No. , fil	IGNORS hereby Hill & Ritter Co.,
X was filed on ²⁰¹³⁻⁰¹⁻² and was given	U.S. Serial No. ^{13/752,845} ;	
is filed concurrently herewith;		
Honda Motor Co., Ltd., ("Assignee"), Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, o ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous and interest in the INVENTION and the APPI derived therefrom, such as continuing applicat and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DIFFOR good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as and exclusive rights, title and interest in the IN	on behalf of itself and its successor of acquiring, the entire and exclu LICATION (and all other applications, in and for the United States ERIVATIVES"); The receipt of which is hereby acknowing and transfers to the ASSIGN	ors and assigns sive rights, title tions and patents, its territories, nowledged by the NEE, the entire
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);		
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruction of the APPLICATION (and APPL regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION I	LICATION DERIVATIVÉS), for I for the purpose of protecting and	litigation
Signed at the City of TOYYAN CL., on this 17 day of January.	State of CM TOVMA 2013.	
MARY ELLEN E. O'GORMAN-KUHN Commission # 1845121 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2013	Hajime Yamada	

107745,000004/#4847-7537-3842 v1

State of)		
	i de santana inalizare baix):		1998 and sales were Your spirit it.
County of		direkçiye ası boş a. a.	ctesanista estore tracoloreia
On this	day of	20	before me personally came
Hanne Yamada, to m	e known to be the indivi-	quai described iii ai	in who executed me totesoms
instrument, and ackno	wledged execution of the	e same.	
			1.20 A., 665 Sagelier Argust Sur Antibur 2002, na pages
		erraner og er flytter og blede i det bluddet. Stallen	
		Notary Publi	c
		110000 1 1 0000	
Seal			
	ecopes vei bees Need bolike ill ove has veitoo est gatisi. Agga estire ile bee jiitiit esti essetti vii est bees j	atod ne usegat begit pas ko perakob ahi TADISTRA eta teo Australia dingangai	
		a sagawa silini yila (1671-1741-lih lii) jilla	tem elderlik isen bereg tall 1947-ber 2007-ban ber Jack 1968-ban 1961-ber 2007-bereg temper temper bereg 1987-ber 2007-bereg temper bereg tall bereg
		Tu Olivia lest di si les maises Voind rivi a Di	

 	100		المحاشين معا الما	المحددات تعدا تن	 and the same and the same
		arndriid.			

CIVIL CODE § 1189

State of California	
county of Las Aballes	
	n) of zor D. M.
On Date before me,	Many Ellen E. Co. Herginsert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared HUML	Yamada
,	Name(s) of Signer(s)
MARY ELLEN E. O'GORMAN-KUHN Commission # 1845121 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ris/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature:
Place Notary Seat Above	STIONAL Signature & Notary Public
Though the information below is not required b	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	arand realization for this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	Assignment
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of them	b here ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
□ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
!	

PATENT REEL: 035458 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 04/21/2015